VOID SHEET

| TO: | License Fee Management Brand | ch | | |
|---|---|-----------------|-------------|-----|
| FRUM: | RIII | | | |
| SUBJECT: | VOIDED APPLICATION | | | |
| Control Numb Applicant: License Numbe | INDIANA HEA 13-26260-0 13-31999 | est Agrician | 5 | |
| Pate Voided: Renewal voide Refund due. | May 16, 1996 ed due to new extension rule. | Voided before r | eview. | |
| | Signature | | Dave | |
| Attachment: Official Reco Voided Acti | ord Copy of | | | |
| FOR LFMB USE | ONLY | | | |
| ✓ Re | fund Authorized and processed | | | |
| | Refund Due | | | |
| Fe | e Exempt or Fee Not Required | | | |
| Comments: | | Log completed | | |
| | | | SAC 6/20/96 | |
| 2200 | 61 | | | MC |
| 9607220042 | | | | 30 |
| C | PDR | | | 131 |

(FOR LFMS USE)
INFORMATION FROM LTS BETWEEN: REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS PROGRAM CODE: 02201
STATUS CODE: 2
FEE CATEGORY: 7C
EXP. DATE: 19960228
FEE COMMENTS:
DECOM FIN ASSUR REODT N LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL APPLICATION ATTACHED APPLICANT/LICENSEE: RECEIVED DATE: DOCKET ND: CONTROL NO.: LICENSE NO.: ACTION TYPE: INDIALA HEART PHYSIC: 96011 3031994 399807 13-26260-01 RENEWAL REFUND DUE -ELIGIBLE FOR EXTENSION FEE ATTACHED 1300 CHECK ND. = 23331 3. COMMENTS B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (CHECK WHEN MILESTONE OJ IS ENTERED FEE CATEGORY AND AMOUNT: 70 CORRECT FEE PAID. APPLICATION MAY BE PROCESSED FOR: SIGNED SC much 5, 1996 Refund \$1400 Log Jan 15
Remitter Check No. 22321 123517 Amount #1300+ 4100 Rec'd Deg. Ly Oc Fee Category ZC
Type of Fee Rersult
Date Check Rec'd 429/96 RECEIVED MAR 0 7 1996 Date Completed _ ? By: REGION III



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REGION III 801 WARRENVILLE ROAD LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532-4351

MAY 16, 1996

NOTE TO LICENSEES WHO SEND IN RENEWAL PACKAGES

On January 16, 1996, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) amended its regulations in 10 CFR 30, 40, and 70 to extend the expiration date of qualified byproduct, source and special nuclear material licenses by five years (61 FR 1109). Your license was extended by this rulemaking and you will soon receive a letter notifying you of this. If a refund is due, this will be handled by the License Fee and Accounts Receivable Branch in our headquarters office. Because of this extension, your renewal package is being returned to you.

Please note that if there are elements within your renewal package that need to be incorporated into your license, you must submit a request for an amendment along with the appropriate fee.

If you have any questions please contact the Region III office at (708) 829-9887.

Thank You - Region III



HO Hickman Jr MD FACO

Thomas M Mueller MD FACC

J Douglas Graham, MD, FACC

Jeffrey L. Christie MD. FACC

John E Balcheider MD FACC

Mark D Cohen, MD FACC

William J. Berg. MD. FACC Thomas D Hughes DO FACC

George E Revivak MD FACC

Jeffrey R. Mossler, MD. FACC

Irwin N Labin, MD FACC

Chief Executive Officer

Robert C. Intress. Ph.D.

David J. Hamilton, MD. FACC.

Xeyir, C. Preuss, MD FACC

Meinda W. Hunnicutt, MD

Mark E. Hattield, MD

At Columbus

INDIANA HEART PHYSICIANS, INC.

112 North 17th Avenue, Suite 300 Beech Grove, Indiana 46107-1228 (317) 783-8800 (800) 992-2081

December 28, 1995

UNITED STATES REGULATORY COMMISSION Region III, Materials Licensing Section 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, 11 60532-4351

Kathlean H Flohr MD PhO FACC Re: Renewal of License No.13-26260-61

Stephen H. Kliman MD FACC Our license expires February 28, 1996. We understand that there are proposed rule changes which may extend our license expiration date by five years. We believe we are candidates for this extension for the following reasons.

- 1. We have had at least one inspection since our license was issued.
- 2. We do not have any enforcement actions pending and have not received any fines as a result of our inspection.
- 3. We do not have any changes to our existing license conditions which would require an amendment.

We have reviewed our current license conditions and find them to still be applicable. We have enclosed a list of the documents/ procedures which we have reviewed. Minor changes have been made to some of the procedures to reflect the changes in Parts 20 and 35 which have occurred since our last application was filed.

We have enclosed the \$1300.00 renewal fee. We understand that if we are granted this five year extension, this fee will be returned to us.

Please contact us or our consultant, Edward E. Wroblewski at (317) 581-1911, if you have any questions.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

Cordially,

Intress, Administrator

Stephen Kliman, M.D., RSO

RECEIVED JAN 1 9 1996 REGION III

| 88AC FORM 877 | THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T | U.S. NUC | LEAR REGUL | ATORY COMMISSION |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| | LICENSE FE | EE REQUIR | EMENTS | UCENSE FEE AND DEBT COLLECTION BRANCH DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20666-0001 |
| | | | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | TYPE OF ACTION |
| ATTN: 112 No | a Heart Phy Dr. Stephe rth 17th Av Grove, Indi | n Kilman enue Ste | 9 300 | NEW LICENSE RENEWAL OF LICENSE AMENDMENT TO LICENSE REQUESTED DATE DICENSE NUMBER 13-26260-01 CONTROL NUMBER |
| | | | | 399807 |
| | I. APPLICATION FE | | | E. FEE NOT REQUIRED |
| Your request for a lio category(les) noted be enclosed Federal Regi prior to the issuance | slow in accordance ister notice. Payme | with Section 17 | 0.31 of the | Enclosed is Check No. which accompanied your request. The fee is not required because: |
| ATEGORY APPLICATION | | - | NDMENT | We received your Check No. in payment of |
| 700 | 11400 | 8 | | the fee. |
| 5 | \$ | 18 | | |
| - 1 | | | | The Licensing staff has informed us that your request is to be considered as a continuation of your request dated |
| 6 | 6 | 5 5 | | |
| 1 5 | 8 | 8 | | , Control No. |
| 8 | 9 | 8 | | |
| \$ | \$ | 8 | | Your request was combined, prior to review, with your |
| | \$ | 8 | | request, Control No. |
| 18 | | 1 \$ | | AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY. |
| FE | E(e) DUE | \$140 | on I | MI. CHECK RETURNED |
| PA | YMENT RECEIVED | \$130 | | Enclosed is Check No which was returned to us by the bank for: |
| Al | MOUNT DUE | \$ 10 | | by the bank for: |
| Tyour remises we | se received without | the prescribed - | - district | INSUFFICIENT FUNDS |
| fee. | ae received entirout | trie prescribed a | ppincation | ACCOUNT CLOSED |
| 7 | 225 | | | OTHER |
| \$ 1300 | ur Check No 223 | | | |
| above is require | The state of the s | THE MODIFICATION TO | rectou | MAIL THE REPLACEMENT CHECK TO THE ADDRESS LISTED AT THE |
| Your request w | increase the scop request is subject t | e of your license | e progrem. | TOP OF THIS FORM AND REFERENCE THE ABOVE CONTROL |
| noted above. | Refer to Section 170 | 31 and Footno | te 1(d)(2). | NUMBER. |
| Your license ex | goired prior to the re | ceipt of your ap | olication for | W. LICENSE ISSUED WITHOUT THE REQUIRED FEE |
| renewal. Then | efore, your request i | is aubject to the | application | License No, Amendment No, issued on |
| 1(m). | NOTE: NEVER IS SECTION | 170.31 and | rootnote | was issued without the required fee being collected. The fee required is noted in Section I of this form. |
| MAKE PAYMENT OF REGULATORY COM ADDRESS LISTED A RECEIVE A REPLY FOR THE DATE LISTED IN NOT WISH TO PURE ACTION. | IMPSSION AND MAINT THE TOP OF THE FROM YOU WITHIN BELOW, WE SHALL SUE YOUR APPLICA | I. THE PAYMEN S FORM. IF WE 30 CALENDAR ASSUME THAT | T TO THE DO NOT DAYS FROM | The ecope of your licensed program was increased. Therefore your request is subject to the application fee(s) noted in Section 1 of this form. Refer to Section 170.31 and Footnote 1(d)(2). |
| SIGNATURE - LICENS | E FEE ANALYST | LFDCB | LFDCB | DISTRIBUTION: Davising Fee File DATE |
| Shirley (| rutchlield | XI | | OC/DAF/RF Pending See File LFDCB R/F (2) Region |
| NRC FORM 577 610-94 | | 1130196 | 1 1 | LEDGE R/F (2) REGION S. Jan. 30, 10 |

January 23, 1996

Stephen H. Kliman, M.D. Radiation Safety Officer Indiana Heart Physicians, Inc. Suite 300 112 N. 17th Avenue Beech Grove, IN 46107

SUBJECT: LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION

Dear Dr. Kliman:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your application for renewal of the material(s) license identified above. Your application is deemed timely filed, and accordingly, the license will not expire until final action has been taken by this office.

Any correspondence regarding the renewal application should reference the control number specified and your license number.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By Marianne Meenan, Chief Nuclear Materials Support Branch

License No. 13-26260-01 Control No. 399807

DOCUMENT NAME: M:\03031994.DT6

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy without attachment/enclosure "E" = Copy with attachment/enclosure "N" = No copy

| OFFICE | DNMS/RIII W | |
|--------|-----------------|--|
| NAME | MMEENAN: brt mm | |
| DATE | 01/23 /96 | |

DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE REQUEST FOR REFUND TO EMPLOYEE/VENDOR

THE EMPLOYEE/VENDOR IDENTIFIED BELOW HAS OVERPAID THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION FOR GOODS AND/OR SERVICES PROVIDED AND IS DUT 1 REFUND

| MAME: | T10774 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| ADDRESS: | INDIANA HEART P | | |
| ADDRESS: | BEECH GROVE, INI | | |
| CITY: | | STATE: ZIP: | |
| TRANS CODE: PX | | | |
| TRANS TYPE: FE | FUND: X5280 | JOB CODE: | AMOUNT: 4/400- |
| | FUND: R1435 | | |
| TRANS TYPE: IR | FUND: R1099 | JOB CODE: ADCH | |
| TRANS TYPE: IR | | JOB CODE: FINE | The second secon |
| COMMENTS: LIC/ | 3-26260-01 | TOTAL REFUND ANOUNT: | 1100 |
| | 21/22517 | | |
| CK 2223 | 1/225/7 | O characters, inclu | ling spaces; E: Qual 20 19 |
| CK 2223 | 1/225/7 Init comments to 4 | o characters, included the party party control of the control of t | E: June 20,19 |
| CK 2223 (1) REPARED BY: _/. | 1/225/7 Init comments to 4 | o characters, included the particular partic | E: June 20,19 |
| CK 2225 (1) PREPARED BY: _/ WITHORIZED BY: _ | Thirt comments to 4 | o characters, included the particular partic | E: 7/17/66 |
| CK 2225 (1) PREPARED BY: _/ WITHORIZED BY: _ | Init comments to 40 Line Cru Line Cru DAT INTO COLLECT BY: | o characters, included the particular partic | E: 7/17/66 |
| CK 2223 REPARED BY: AUTHORIZED BY: RIGINAL INV. N EFUND ENTERED EFUND DETERMIN | Init comments to 40 Line Cru Line Cru DAT INTO COLLECT BY: | o characters, included the particular partic | E: 7/17/66 AMOUNT: |
| CK 2223 (TO THE PARED BY: | Init comments to 40 Line Cru Line Cru DAT INTO COLLECT BY: | o characters, included the particular partic | E: 7/17/66 AMOUNT: |

399807